CHANGE-KIT-33
LINHAI M210
COMPLETE OIL CHANGE KIT
Engine oil change:
• Place the ATV on a level surface and secure it against rolling away.
• Select Neutral, start the engine, let it warm up on idle for cca 5 minutes and turn the engine off.
• Place a suitable container / pan that holds at least 1.0 liter under the engine.
• Loosen the drain plug with magnet at the bottom of the engine (17mm Hex Screw). Do not drop the screw
into the pan.
• Carefully drain warm oil and allow it to drain completely.     WARNING: OIL CAN BE VERY HOT!
• Wipe away any spilled oil.
• Loosen the drain plug with strainer.
• Clean the strainer.
• Screw the drain plug with magnet and drain plug with strainer back in. (Tightening torque: 30 Nm).
• Unscrew and remove the oil filling plug.
• Using a funnel, carefully pour about 0,8 liters of 10W-40 Maxima oil into the engine. Avoid overfilling the
funnel.
• Screw the filler plug back in.
• Start the engine, check for oil leaks.
• After cca. 1 minute stop the engine, wait for about 10 seconds, and check the oil level.
• Once the oil level is correct, screw the filler plug back in and wipe off any remaining oil residues.
• Congratulations: you have successfully replaced your oil!
• Dispose of the used oil ecologically - take your used oil in for recycling.
Transmission Oil Change:
• Place the ATV on a level surface and secure it against moving.
• Place a suitable pan under the gearbox (behind the engine) to collect the drained oil.
• Remove the 17mm oil drain plug and its washer and drain the oil from the transmission case.
NOTE: Do not loosen the smaller 14mm screw ! (This is the Gear Shift Drum locking screw).
• Check the oil drain plug gasket for damage and replace it if necessary.
• Install the drain plug with the washer and tighten it to 33 Nm.
• Unscrew the white plastic filler plug and pour 0.3 litres of Maxima 80W-90 into the transmission.
• Screw the white filler plug back in, wipe off any residual oil and check for oil leaks from the gearbox.
• Your oil change is now completed. Dispose of the used oil ecologically - take your used oil in for recycling.
CHANGE-KIT-33 includes:
• 1L MAXIMA ATV PREMIUM 10W40 4T Oil, Part: 33901 (Engine oil)
• 1L MAXIMA PREMIUM GEAR OIL 80W90 Oil, Part: 43901 (for Transmission)
• Instruction sheet
OFFICIAL DISTRIBUTOR:
             ASP Group Distributing, Staroplzenecka 290, 326 00, Letkov, CZ, tel: +420 378 21 21 21, info@aspgroup.cz,  www.aspgroup.eu